

VEGAN BROWNIE

Ingredients : Soya milk [SOYA] (Hulled Soya Beans 8.8% [SOYA]) ,
Sugar free vegan dark chocolate (Cocoa Mass,Cocoa Butter,Emulsifier:
Sunflower Lecithin,Sweetener: Xylitol (25%)) , Gluten free plain flour
(Rice,Potato,Tapioca,Maize,Buckwheat) , Caster sugar , Light brown sugar
(Sugar,Cane molasses,Inverted Sugar Syrup) , Vegan white chocolate
(Cocoa Butter,Rice Powder,Sugar,Natural Flavours) , Vegan milk chocolate
(Sugar,Cocoa Butter,Rice Powder,Cocoa Mass,Natural flavour) , Agave
syrup , Sunflower oil or rapeseed oil , Coconut oil , Coconut yoghurt
(Modified maize starch,Water,Dextrose,Natural flavourings,Raising agent:
Calcium Phosphate,Salt,Vitamin D2,Pectin ,Vitamin B12,Colour
(carotenes),Live Vegan Yoghurt cultures,Coconut Cream) , Cocoa powder ,
Natural vanilla (Glycerine,Vanilla Powder) , Salt , Stabiliser: xanthan gum ,
Coffee powder

Suitable for vegetarians

For allergens please see ingredients in bold.

Please note our Bakery handle Nuts, Milk, Eggs, Soya, Peanuts, Sesame
and Sulphites.

Nutritionals

	Total Per item	Total Per 100 gr
Energy (Kj)	1766	1715
Energy (KCal)	423	411
Fat (g)	24	23
of which Saturates (g)	13	12
Carbohydrate (g)	46	45
of which Sugars (g)	30	29
Protein (g)	3.35	3.26
Fibre (g)	2.73	2.65
Salt (g)	0.17	0.16

Total Weight : 103 ge